

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3182/2021

ABHINAV KHOSLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA KHOSLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82455/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr Khushwant Singh Mann, Adv
Ms Vaishali Sharma, Adv
Mr Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 1. However, Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Ld. Advocate for Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the pleadings to the said respondent within a period of three days after filing of the vakalatnama. Thereafter, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed an IA for direction seeking direction to respondent no. 1 - mother to provide fresh addresses of respondent nos. 2 and 3. Mr. Deepak Tyagi, who appears for respondent no. 1 submits that he will seek instructions in this regard from his client and inform the Court on the next date of

hearing.

In addition, learned counsel for petitioner is at liberty to file IA for substituted service for respondent nos. 2 and 3, within four weeks.

List again on 23.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm